PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2139

- Page 5, line 19, overstrike "casket or"
- Page 5, line 22, overstrike "casket"
- Page 5, line 22, remove "or"
- Page 5, line 24, replace "cremation or burial" with "final disposition"
- Page 5, line 25, remove ". The presumption of final"
- Page 5, line 26, remove "disposition of an individual who is indigent is by cremation"
- Page 5, line 28, overstrike "The" and insert immediately thereafter "If the deceased is eligible for indigent final disposition, the"
- Page 5, line 30, overstrike "kin" and insert immediately thereafter "a spouse, parent, adult children,"
- Page 5, line 30, remove the overstrike over "defray the"
- Page 5, line 30, remove "contribute to non-burial or"
- Page 6, line 1, remove "non-cremation"
- Page 6, line 1, remove the overstrike over "of"
- Page 6, line 1, after "cremation" insert "final disposition"
- Page 6, line 1, remove the overstrike over "Funds adequate to allow for"
- Page 6, remove the overstrike over line 2
- Page 6, line 3, after "<u>e.</u>" insert "<u>Except for burial conducted under subdivision d, final disposition</u> must be conducted by cremation.

f."

Page 6, line 5, replace "burial" with "final disposition"

Renumber accordingly